PALMS PTO Meeting 11/19

Attendance:

Mr. Spering

Dr. Scheibenhofer
Annie Catalano
Lynda Ivory
Cheryl Stevens
Diana Santoro

Principals Report:

+Asked for PTO to help with staff holiday lunch. PTO agreed
*Positive wide behavior doing great.

+Teen Night out was a good turn out, with mostly good behavior
*Winter sports start 11/18

*Changed GPA for Honor Roll from 3.6 to 3.4

=conference dinner went well, teachers really appreciated

Follow up and news

~email Gerry G to take away vending machine

*microwave was broken, it is now replaced

*need more parents for basketball snack stand

*PTO glass case approved

+Dr. Schiebenhofer doesn't really want the messiness of Art Tile Fundraiser, but willing to give it
a try in a small area of school.

by laws approved

*human kindness occured during mentoring and is up and running, kids are receptive and
partcipating

espiritwear troubles, willing to go with different vendor

*birthday grams tabled until next school year



Treasurer Report
PTO Meeting Date:

Main account 8010
Beginning balance as of
Deposits made thru
Withdrawals made thru
Outstanding checks as of
Outstanding deposits as of
Current balance

Musical Account 1391
Beginning balance
Deposits made thru
Withdrawals made thru
Current Balance

11/19/2019

10/15/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019

10/15/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
11/19/2019
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1,057.31
345.40
304.98

1,097.73

1,320.47

1,320.47



Agenda

PALISADES MIDDLE SCHOOL PTO
Date: Tuesday, November 19, 2019 Time: 3:00pm

Location: Palisades Middle School Library, 4710 Durham Rd, Kintnersville, PA 18930

Reports

Principal: Dr. Karl Scheibenhofer
Treasurer: Cheryl Stevens
Secretary: Lynda Ivory

Old Business

PTO Bylaws

Spirit W
Artist of the Month
Birthday Grams

Human Kindness Activity
Staff Conference Dinner
Art Tile Fundrai

New Business

nack Stand/Basketba

Hallway Display Case

School Wide Postive Behavior S P /Gift Card Donati
Cafeteria Mi

Additional Comments/Discussion

Next Meeting:
Tuesday, December 16, 2018 @ 3:00pm
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